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Hereford
Mittwoch, 11. Februar 2026
1 14:30 Hereford Easter Monday Family Raceday Fillies' Juvenile Maiden Hurdle

3266 m 9.837 

2 15:00 Silvershine Turf Services Maiden Hurdle
5136 m 9.837 

3 15:30 Spa Motors Hereford Novices' Handicap Chase
5068 m 6.049 

4 16:00 Blackmore Building Contractors Novices' Hurdle
3266 m 9.837 

5 16:30 Hereford Ladies Day Saturday 7th March Mares' Handicap Hurdle
4372 m 6.049 

6 17:00 Richard Layton Charity Raceday 16th April Handicap Chase
4199 m 6.049 

7 17:33 Green Dragon Hotel Hereford Handicap Hurdle
3955 m 7.574 
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WANN STARTET IHR PFERD...
Ahanaglogh 6
Annie's Angel 1
Athena's Dream 1
Benignitas 6
Bingoo 7
Bresiliant 2
Broadway Honey 5
Cantalice 1
Canty Bay 7
Copper Cove 6
Dawn's Desire 5

Don Rafael 7
Douglas Hyde 2
Emerald Warrior 4
Est Illic 6
Everyonesacritic 6
Ezmerellda 5
Garavogue 4
Glancing Jack 4
Golly Gosh 4
Greenways 6
Hardy Buck 3

Hobbson's Day 4
Isabella Islay 1
Jack Doyen 6
Johnny Boy 3
Kaviar Wood 3
Kel Du Large 7
Kentucky River 4
King Jon Oliver 7
Kingcormac 6
Kingdom Of Stars 4
Lau And Shaz 4

L'empire Vert 6
Libre De Choeur 7
Loro White 4
Lucky Bere 7
Lydeard Girl 5
Moorsbrook 4
Mya Du Clos 1
Nancefordshore 4
Oakley 7
Parikarma 5
Prettylady 1

Seaniecon 2
Seasmoke 3
Shesupincourt 5
Shuile Warrior 2
Silver Gale 4
Springtime Legend 5
Subtle Fortune 3
Superkap 4
The Moonlight Man 3
The Procrastinator 1
Three Zambezi's 6

WANN STARTET IHR JOCKEY / FAHRER...
Ben Godfrey 5 Ben Jones 2,7 Benjamin Macey 7
Benjamin Poste 4,5,6 C Gethings 4,7 Charlie Deutsch 2,3,4
Charlie Hammond 1 Charlie Price 7 Connor O'Farrell 4,5
Conor Ring 3,4 D Andrews 3 Freddie Mitchell 3
Gavin Sheehan 3,4 Harry Cobden 4,7 Harry Kimber 5
Imogen Mathias 5 Isabel Williams 6 J M Quinlan 6
Jack Tudor 1,6 James Best 1,5,6 James Bowen 1
Joe Anderson 4 Jonjo O'Neill Jr. 2 Lee Edwards 4
Lewis Stones 4 Lorcan Williams 3 Luke Scott 1
Megan Bevan 1 Non Runner 2,5 Osian Radford 7
R Patrick 1,6,7 Rian Corcoran 6 Robert-T. Dunne 4,7
Shane Quinlan 4 Taylor Fisher 6 Thomas Bellamy 4,6
Toby Wynne 1,4 Tom Broughton 6 Tristan Durrell 1

WANN STARTET IHR TRAINER...
A McGuinness 1 A Ralph 4 B I Case 6 Billy Aprahamian 3,4
C Boultbee-Brooks 1,7 Christian Williams 1,6 D Skelton 1 Dominic Elsworth 4,6
Dr R Newland & J Insole 1 E C Lavelle 7 Ella Pickard 1 Evan Williams 3,4,6,7
F O'Brien 6 G Harris 4 Gordon Treacy 6 H Dickin 1
J & A O'Neill 2 J Tickle 3,6 J Williams 7 K Woollacott 4,5,7
Katy Price 4 Kerry Lee 4 M Comley 3 M Rowley 3,4
N & W Twiston-Davies 5 N P Mulholland 5 Nick Scholfield 4 O Greenall & J Guerriero 1
O Murphy 4,7 R Curtis 2 R L Llewellyn 7 R Potter 5,6
R Walford 5 S Drinkwater 5,7 Sheila Lewis 6 Simon Edwards 2
S-J Davies 5,6 T Symonds 4 V Williams 2,3,4
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1
14:30

3266 m
9.837 

H

Hereford Easter Monday Family Raceday Fillies' Juvenile Maiden Hurdle (GBB Race)
Rennpreis: 9.837  (5.446 2.509 1.254 628)

1
3266

ML: 11,0

70.80

Annie's Angel
4j. gr S (Dark Angel - Mearu)

Trainer: A McGuinness
Besitzer: Conor O'connor/Colum Currie

James Bowen

29.01 Thurles 6 69.9 3181 4.959 67,0 Patrick M O'Brien Charme De Faust, Dawn Coming, Mode Avi
27.10 Galway 6 60.8 1676 6.694 6,0 Dylan Browne McMona Ribee, San Aer, La Tulipe Noire
12.10 Naas 7 59.4 2126 7.934 6,5 Dylan Browne McMona Speckled Meadow, Thatwilldoso, Narlita
22.09 Listowel 2 60.3 1683 7.190 4,5 Dylan Browne McMona Flying Fortress, Quatre Bras
06.08 Sligo 4 55.8 2130 14.876 2,5 Dylan Browne McMona Lady Lunette, Thatwilldoso, Ina Mina

2
ML: 9,0

70.80

Athena's Dream
4j. ch S (Ulysses - Volver)

Trainer: H Dickin
Besitzer: Martin Woods

James Best

15.01 Wincanton 8 64.4 3063 5.281 51,0 James Best Sinchi Roca, Wolf Walker, Liam Mera Kai
17.12 Ludlow 5 69.9 3172 4.225 41,0 James Best Stroke Play, Whitletts, Ghost Dancing
11.11 Huntingdon 4 69.9 3174 2.178 34,0 James Best Laysoft, Saxons Pride, Crystal Jet

3
ML: 26,0

70.80

Cantalice
4j. ch S (Cracksman - Taqdees)

Trainer: Ella Pickard
Besitzer: Malcolm Enticott

Megan Bevan

17.11 Leicester 4 70.8 3121 5.446 21,0 Megan Bevan Manganese, Trad Jazz, Emily Rebecca
19.05 Redcar 5 59.0 2815 3.140 13,0 Marco Ghiani Bellator Bullet, Analogical, Jedhi Knight
07.04 Kempton 4 54.4 2212 4.320 67,0 Marco Ghiani Trad Jazz, Chilli Queen, Personal Best
28.03 Southwell 6 54.9 2427 3.942 67,0 Marco Ghiani Lady Vivian, Caspi Star, La Trinite
14.03 Southwell 7 58.1 2234 3.942 9,5 Marco Ghiani Dojin, Lady Odette, Kintbury

4
ML: 21,0

70.80

Isabella Islay
4j. b S (Scalo - Definitelyanoscar)

Trainer: C Boultbee-Brooks
Besitzer: Charlotte Barber

R Patrick

17.12 Ludlow 9 69.9 3172 4.225 51,0 R Patrick Stroke Play, Whitletts, Ghost Dancing

5
ML: 13,0

70.80

Mya Du Clos
4j. b S (Tunis - Cyazalee)

Trainer: Christian Williams
Besitzer: Williams Family Racing

Jack Tudor

14.01 Newbury 5 66.7 3282 7.922 81,0 Jack Tudor Matiwo, Apollon Forlonge, Sixty's Rock
17.12 Ludlow 8 69.9 3172 4.225 101,0 J J Murphy-Knight Stroke Play, Whitletts, Ghost Dancing
30.10 Stratford 7 69.9 3283 2.451 101,0 Jack Tudor Galaxy Star, Graceful Glance, Crystal Jet

6
ML: 21,0

70.80

Prettylady
4j. b S (The Grey Gatsby - Polarized)

Trainer: O Greenall & J Guerriero
Besitzer: The Pretty Lady Syndicate

Toby Wynne

30.01 Catterick 6 65.8 3160 5.446 81,0 Craig Nichol Belaya River, Whatsgoingonmarvin, Shams
05.06 Parislongchamp 7 54.4 1800 10.413 10,0 M Guyon Young And Proud, Mon Comedien, Calla Fo
23.04 Lyon-Parilly 6 58.1 1599 8.264 7,0 M Guyon Ziggy Star, Azote, Yellow Hawk
17.03 Chantilly 9 58.1 1400 11.570 11,0 C Demuro Txirimiri, Mellow Yellow, Bradiancourt
17.01 Deauville 12 58.1 1899 11.739 7,0 T Piccone Jones, Three Pearls, Defully

7
ML: 4,0

70.80

The Procrastinator
4j. b S (Postponed - Run Ructions Run)

Trainer: Dr R Newland & J Insole
Besitzer: Upton House Stud

Luke Scott

15.01 Ludlow 6 73.9 3172 3.268 6,0 Luke Scott Stars Align, Steal A Glance, L'amandine
29.11 Doncaster 1 70.8 3336 2.451 4,5 Luke Scott Ashburton, Luna Grace

8
ML: 21,0

70.80

Upton's Mighty Oak
4j. b S (Nathaniel - The Bay Birch)

Trainer: Dr R Newland & J Insole
Besitzer: Upton House Stud

Charlie Hammond

17.01 Taunton 11 65.8 3314 5.446 41,0 Luke Scott Heron In The Park, Beauty In The Park, Cha
20.12 Hereford 4 67.6 3267 2.614 17,0 Luke Scott Red Metal, Plan De Stan, Twenties Icon

9
ML: 2,1

70.80

Whitletts
4j. b S (Nathaniel - Twentytwo's Taken)

Trainer: D Skelton
Besitzer: K Alexander

Tristan Durrell

17.12 Ludlow 2 69.9 3172 4.225 8,0 Tristan Durrell Stroke Play, Ghost Dancing
20.11 Warwick 3 69.9 3219 3.697 2,5 Tristan Durrell La Luna Artista, Enya

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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2
15:00

5136 m
9.837 

H

Silvershine Turf Services Maiden Hurdle
Rennpreis: 9.837  (5.446 2.509 1.254 628)

1
5136

ML: 15,0

71.70

Bresiliant
9j. b W (Blue Bresil - Ismene)

Trainer: V Williams
Besitzer: My Racing Manager Friends

Charlie Deutsch

20.01 Leicester 4 72.1 4124 5.281 51,0 Charlie Deutsch Ubatuba, Skuna Bay, Starzand
03.12 Haydock 5 71.7 4881 4.901 126,0 Murray Dodd Western Monkey, Sleedagh, Inishcorker
20.03 Chepstow 5 69.9 3229 2.614 8,5 Shane Quinlan Knowsley Road, Hero, Galudon

2
ML: 2,5

71.70

Douglas Hyde
6j. b W (Affinisea - Late Night Deed)

Trainer: R Curtis
Besitzer: Farnham's, Rymer's, Street's 

Ben Jones

30.12 Haydock 2 71.7 4881 5.281 4,5 Jamie Brace Kiss My Face, Clondaw Royale
21.11 Chepstow 3 71.7 3914 4.193 4,5 J J Burke Le Frimeur, Knead A Win
27.10 Bangor-On-Dee 3 69.9 3351 7.393 2,6 S Bowen Spectacularsunrise, Super Freddie
22.02 Chepstow 2 73.0 3229 2.451 3,2 Adam Wedge Just Golden, Pertemps
11.01 Ffos Las 2 71.7 3184 2.451 3,0 Ben Jones Giantsgrave, Next Twist

3
ML: 1,67

71.70

Seaniecon
5j. b W (Capri - Abigail Lynch)

Trainer: J & A O'Neill
Besitzer: O O'brien

Jonjo O'Neill Jr.

15.01 Ludlow 2 74.4 4275 5.446 4,3 Benjamin Macey Catchintsavo, La Vish
24.05 Ballingarry 1 74.8 4828 5.446 4,0 S Staples Speakasyoufind, Crazy Remark
10.05 Necarne 2 74.8 4828 5.446 10,0 S Staples Doubly Blessed, Charlies Jetaway

4
ML: 51,0

71.70

Shuile Warrior
8j. b W (Black Sam Bellamy - Shuile Role)

Trainer: Simon Edwards
Besitzer: Simon Edwards

Non Runner

15.01 Ludlow 9 74.4 4275 5.446 151,0 Huw Edwards Catchintsavo, Seaniecon, La Vish
07.12 Chaddesley Corb 5 76.2 4828 5.446 15,0 Huw Edwards Couer D'alene, Dom Rodrigo, Call Me Early
16.11 Badbury Rings 2 76.2 4828 5.446 2,0 Huw Edwards Go Sacre Go, Assassins Lullaby
19.04 Chaddesley Corb 1 76.2 4828 5.446 2,0 Huw Edwards Carpe Diem, Breathless Bishop
05.04 Bitterley 2 76.2 4828 5.446 9,0 Huw Edwards Is Our Otis, Count Frollo

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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3
15:30

5068 m
6.049 

Cross

Spa Motors Hereford Novices' Handicap Chase
Rennpreis: 6.049  (3.248 1.494 747 374 186)

1
5068

ML: 3,5

76.20

Seasmoke
8j. b S (Flemensfirth - Tops Island)

Trainer: Billy Aprahamian
Besitzer: Cavalry And Guards Racing

Gavin Sheehan

30.01 Ffos Las 3 76.2 3898 3.248 5,5 G Sheehan Stamina Chope, Benignitas
14.12 Southwell 2 74.4 4883 3.248 4,0 S Bowen Ali Star Bert, Lone Soldier
26.11 Market Rasen 1 73.0 4802 3.961 4,3 G Sheehan Hawkseye View, Mixedwave
30.10 Stratford 3 69.9 4540 4.040 7,5 James Bowen Another Folly, Joining Force
27.03 Warwick U 73.5 5230 3.301 7,5 James Bowen The Dark Edge, Just Four Fame, Honey Jac

2
ML: 26,0

76.20

The Moonlight Man
7j. ch W (Malinas - Moonlight Lady)

Trainer: J Tickle
Besitzer: The Riverside Countrymen

Lorcan Williams

27.01 Chepstow U 71.2 4751 4.700 34,0 Lorcan Williams Fat Faced Columbo, Genietoile, Bells Of Pet
08.01 Ffos Las U 73.0 4023 5.446 251,0 Callum Pritchard Bobby's Nelson, Off The Jury, Jury's In
06.12 Chepstow 4 69.9 4747 4.193 67,0 Lorcan Williams The Price Of Peace, Times Are Green, Arcti
05.11 Chepstow U 71.7 3914 4.193 201,0 Bryan Carver Kingston Queen, Kripticjim, Modern Man
12.01 Aghabullogue 1 77.1 4828 4.193 5,0 E Mahon Cold Old Fire, Sir Benduff

3
ML: 11,0

76.20

Subtle Fortune
8j. b S (Soldier Of Fortune - Subtilty)

Trainer: M Rowley
Besitzer: G B Barlow

D Andrews

20.01 Leicester 4 74.8 4124 3.169 23,0 Amber Jackson-Fennell Queen Of Steel, After Many Days, Shesupin
19.12 Uttoxeter 4 72.1 4467 3.248 10,0 Charlie Deutsch Heart Over Head, Drayton Flyer, Bobalot
20.12 Uttoxeter 1 69.9 4467 4.193 10,0 Charlie Deutsch El Fabienne, English Willow
04.12 Haydock 7 68.5 4881 4.357 21,0 Charlie Deutsch Ski Lodge, Jo Coko, Grand Geste
13.11 Bangor-On-Dee 6 66.7 4656 4.753 26,0 Charlie Hammond Beaufort Scale, Carrig Kate, Latenightrumbl

4
ML: 26,0

75.70

Johnny Boy
7j. b W (Kapgarde - Cry For You)

Trainer: V Williams
Besitzer: Hereford Racing Club

Charlie Deutsch

30.01 Ffos Las U 76.2 4802 3.248 41,0 Charlie Deutsch Sparkling Duke, Klic Boum, Stellar Stream
20.12 Hereford 6 76.2 5138 4.119 8,0 Ned Fox Glengolly, Woodythewoodpecker, Call Your 
27.11 Uttoxeter 7 70.8 4691 4.066 13,0 Charlie Deutsch Pike Road, Kaituna River, Pertemps Diamo
12.02 Hereford 4 71.7 5138 4.193 41,0 Charlie Deutsch Tommy The Tank, Wicked Thoughts, Dwigh
15.01 Hereford 6 71.2 4374 4.225 67,0 Shane Quinlan Sole Solution, Buckna, King Califet

5
ML: 2,63

71.20

Kaviar Wood
6j. ch W (Nom De D'la - Tulipe Des Sacart)

Trainer: Evan Williams
Besitzer: J N Blackburn

Conor Ring

25.01 Sedgefield 4 68.9 3994 3.248 3,7 Conor Ring National Question, Nellie Bluesky, Secret Vi
26.12 Sedgefield 2 68.5 3994 3.248 3,5 Conor Ring Top Flight Century, Livano Bello
24.11 Sedgefield 4 69.4 3381 3.248 5,5 B S Hughes John Betjeman, Bathgate, Inferno Sacree
03.11 Hereford 4 69.9 3267 4.193 201,0 Conor Ring Emaculate Soldier, Constantinian, Sun Art
26.10 Fontwell 7 71.7 3568 4.193 301,0 Conor Ring Idaho Sun, Gaelic Pride, Bespoke Tailor

6
ML: 3,5

67.10

Hardy Buck
8j. b W (Mount Nelson - Peratus)

Trainer: M Comley
Besitzer: Hoof & Hustle Go Racing

Freddie Mitchell

22.01 Huntingdon 2 64.4 4745 4.489 4,5 Luke Scott Call Me Arthur, Orange Diamond
11.12 Taunton 7 64.4 4808 4.753 4,0 Luke Scott Alright Dai, Colonial Empire, Brave Move
05.12 Exeter 1 64.4 4650 3.697 8,5 Luke Scott Gingerbred, See The Green
18.10 Stratford U 67.6 3756 4.040 21,0 James Turner Basilette, Northern Rose, G'day Aussie
31.08 Worcester 8 68.9 4627 3.248 10,0 Tom Broughton Pooroldmackley, Chief Black Robe, Carlton

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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4
16:00

3266 m
9.837 

H

Blackmore Building Contractors Novices' Hurdle
Rennpreis: 9.837  (5.446 2.509 1.254 628)

1
3266

ML: 7,0

71.20

Emerald Warrior
5j. br W (Elusive Pimpernel - Simonsfleur)

Trainer: Dominic Elsworth
Besitzer: Clontyseer Racing Ltd

Thomas Bellamy

29.03 Uttoxeter 7 69.9 3171 2.451 11,0 G Sheehan Double Measure, Tread Carefully, Mr Jukeb
23.02 Hereford 2 70.8 3267 3.921 2,6 Thomas Bellamy Forthfactor, Donttellyamumjack

2
ML: 21,0

71.20

Garavogue
8j. b W (Sageburg - La Feuillarde)

Trainer: Nick Scholfield
Besitzer: Team Tristar  Ltd

Lee Edwards

20.01 Leicester 8 73.5 3121 5.446 29,0 Harry Reed Seaview Rock, Mister Ursus, Three Dons
20.12 Hereford 5 70.8 3267 4.901 67,0 Harry Reed Man Up Front, King Of Records, Lipstick

3
ML: 2,88

71.20

Glancing Jack
5j. b W (Passing Glance - Card Game)

Trainer: T Symonds
Besitzer: David Clark And Partner

Benjamin Poste

12.01 Hereford 2 71.2 3267 5.446 21,0 Benjamin Poste Loaded And Locked, Western Cross
22.10 Worcester 5 73.5 3219 2.451 4,5 Ned Fox Saint Jeannais, Legendary Luke, Mescalero
21.12 Hereford 1 70.8 3267 2.451 26,0 Benjamin Poste Secret Sniper, Dearkeithandkaty

4
ML: 26,0

71.20

Golly Gosh
5j. b W (Soldier Of Fortune - Fantastic Gold)

Trainer: Billy Aprahamian
Besitzer: Bishbashbosh

Gavin Sheehan

02.02 Southwell 6 73.0 3184 5.446 41,0 Jack Andrews Wilstar, Tread Carefully, Myrighthandman
07.12 Huntingdon 7 71.7 4156 3.697 101,0 G Sheehan Draco Malfoy, Lisnamurrican, Luwdvig
24.04 Warwick 10 67.6 3219 2.178 34,0 K Brogan Crystal Days, Ice In The Veins, Pioneer Pet

5
ML: 21,0

71.20

Hobbson's Day
6j. b W (Jack Hobbs - High Will)

Trainer: A Ralph
Besitzer: Bill Hawkins

C Gethings

24.01 Doncaster 6 70.8 3336 2.451 5,5 J J Burke Diamond Street, Elderflower Tonic, Twentie
18.10 Newton Abbot 2 70.8 3371 2.905 3,7 Stan Sheppard Great Dance, Not Now

6
ML: 15,0

71.20

Kingdom Of Stars
5j. b W (Cloth Of Stars - Passing Burg)

Trainer: Kerry Lee
Besitzer: D E Edwards

Connor O'Farrell

24.01 Uttoxeter U 73.5 3171 5.446 11,0 Tom Cannon Tales Of Bravery, Halftheworldaway, Up To 
03.10 Southwell 2 64.4 3312 3.978 4,0 P J McDonald New York Minute, Simiyann
15.09 Kempton 3 60.3 3217 6.281 4,3 S M Levey Sax Appeal, Campaign Trail
21.08 Newcastle 10 61.7 3270 18.039 12,0 Joe Leavy Sax Appeal, Synergism, Zealandia
05.08 Ffos Las 3 60.3 2816 5.339 4,5 Alec Voikhansky Mighty Bandit, Road To Wembley

7
ML: 3,25

71.20

Lau And Shaz
6j. b S (Kayf Tara - Simonsoeur)

Trainer: K Woollacott
Besitzer: S Rushworth

Harry Cobden

18.01 Windsor U 73.0 3219 19.804 3,5 S Bowen Getawhisky, Hornica, Anariza
26.12 Wincanton 1 69.9 3063 3.812 10,0 Joshua Newman Charisma Cat, Pollyanna's Dream
23.10 Clonmel 6 73.0 4070 7.438 2,7 Keith Donoghue Carry On Heidi, Two Pair, Katie Daniels
25.09 Listowel 5 73.0 3219 8.182 11,0 Keith Donoghue Carrigmoornaspruce, Run For Mahler, Ame
22.04 Fairyhouse 14 74.8 3987 7.438 7,5 D G Lavery Zanoosh, Hello Jean, Broomfield Aderra

8
ML: 151,0

71.20

Nancefordshore
5j. b W (Gentlewave - Belmont Jewel)

Trainer: G Harris
Besitzer: Michelle Harris

Joe Anderson

06.12 Chepstow U 70.8 3914 4.193 251,0 Joe Anderson Modern Man, Grand Vendetta, Matthias
11.05 Bartlemy U 74.8 4828 4.193 11,0 J G Murphy Homegrown Hero, Berkie, I Walked The Lin
30.03 Monksgrange U 74.8 4828 4.193 7,0 J G Murphy Lemmy Caution, Lasko Des Obeaux, Quickk

9
ML: 26,0

71.20

Viva Vincente
5j. b W (Shirocco - August Hill)

Trainer: Evan Williams
Besitzer: R J Gambarini Racing

Conor Ring

29.01 Wincanton 10 72.6 3063 5.446 151,0 Conor Ring Pourquoi Pas Papa, Aguellid, Galashiels
06.12 Chepstow 6 70.8 3233 2.451 11,0 Isabel Williams Princess Day, The Lightmaker, Presley

10
ML: 34,0

68.00

Loro White
5j. b S (Dragon Dancer - Tigerific)

Trainer: O Murphy
Besitzer: Deva Racing Cp

Lewis Stones

03.02 Taunton 6 70.8 3314 8.169 29,0 S Bowen Beauty In The Park, Yeld To Call, Queenie 
31.12 Uttoxeter 6 72.1 3171 2.451 10,0 S Bowen Millstatt Abbey, Rainbow Tara, Fern Gully

11
ML: 26,0

68.00

Moorsbrook
7j. b S (Norse Dancer - Look At That)

Trainer: M Rowley
Besitzer: Poplar Cottage Racing Club

Toby Wynne

23.01 Warwick 9 72.1 3822 5.446 251,0 Stan Sheppard Jackie Hobbs, Betty's Daisy, Edith Pelham
22.12 Huntingdon 14 70.8 3174 3.697 67,0 Charlie Deutsch Watamu, Khrisma, Annie Hathaway
14.05 Southwell 3 67.6 3184 2.451 4,0 Charlie Deutsch J J Moon, Barrabool
18.04 Cheltenham 3 70.8 3382 8.169 251,0 Charlie Deutsch Anno Power, Plantaroma
08.02 Huntingdon 9 68.5 3174 2.178 51,0 Alex Edwards Dunskay, Jax Junior, Big Ginge

12
ML: 51,0

68.00

Silver Gale
5j. gr S (Jukebox Jury - The Millers Tale)

Trainer: Katy Price
Besitzer: Neil Lewis

Shane Quinlan

23.01 Warwick 12 72.1 3822 5.446 301,0 Charlie Price Jackie Hobbs, Betty's Daisy, Edith Pelham
08.01 Ffos Las 7 68.9 3184 5.446 151,0 Shane Quinlan Bossman Jack, Starzand, Emerald Breeze
13.05 Worcester 8 64.9 3219 2.451 29,0 Shane Quinlan Ice In The Veins, Lyrical Choice, Coastal Co
05.04 Bitterley 3 69.4 3219 2.451 9,0 C Morris Lord Cauvelliere, Eddie My Eagle
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4
16:00

3266 m
9.837 

H

Blackmore Building Contractors Novices' Hurdle
Rennpreis: 9.837  (5.446 2.509 1.254 628)

13
ML: 21,0

65.80

Kentucky River
4j. b W (Camelot - Patineuse)

Trainer: O Murphy
Besitzer: J R B Williams & Emdells Limi

Robert-T. Dunne

19.01 Lingfield 10 67.6 3219 5.446 29,0 R T Dunne Wondering Why, Jamada, Zamek
27.12 Wetherby 5 69.9 3219 3.812 3,5 Sean Quinlan Indian River, Lights Go Down, Jedhi Knight
17.08 Pontefract 1 60.3 3445 4.639 2,6 Jason Watson Carlton, Merrijig
19.07 Doncaster 2 56.7 3318 4.397 3,5 Mason Paetel Belgravian, Pergamon
04.07 Haydock 5 60.8 2341 4.449 7,5 S H James Kuredu King, Mdawi, Percy's Daydream

14
ML: 9,0

65.80

Superkap
4j. b W (Kapgarde - Angela Cara)

Trainer: V Williams
Besitzer: Sandra Champ

Charlie Deutsch

12.05 Chateaubriant 2 68.0 3550 8.744 5,0 L Vandamme Split, Etymologie
19.04 Lyon-Parilly 4 64.9 3400 9.884 6,0 F Giles Ready, Metronomique, Nador

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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5
16:30

4372 m
6.049 

H

Hereford Ladies Day Saturday 7th March Mares' Handicap Hurdle
Rennpreis: 6.049  (3.248 1.494 747 374 186)

1
4372

ML: 3,75

76.20

Springtime Legend
6j. b S (Blue Bresil - Parstara)

Trainer: N P Mulholland
Besitzer: Springtime Friends

Connor O'Farrell

01.01 Windsor 6 68.9 4023 9.242 29,0 C O'Farrell Easy Love, Game Colours, I Spy A Diva
04.12 Wincanton 4 69.9 4300 3.812 6,0 C O'Farrell Livingonaprayer, Limerick Lass, Indannya
08.03 Hereford 5 69.9 3957 4.193 2,2 James Bowen Lions Peak, The Magus, Chuggy
30.01 Wincanton 2 71.2 4300 3.812 3,5 Sam Twiston-Davies Bobbi With An I, Only Gossip
05.12 Wincanton 6 69.9 4300 3.540 29,0 Sam Twiston-Davies Star Walking, Game Colours, Realta Liath

2
ML: 4,33

76.20

Parikarma
9j. b S (Canford Cliffs - Pushkar)

Trainer: S Drinkwater
Besitzer: I Mathias

Imogen Mathias

02.12 Plumpton 4 72.6 4128 5.281 23,0 Imogen Mathias Bertie B, Batwomen, Inferno Sacree
07.11 Ludlow 4 71.7 4275 4.470 34,0 Imogen Mathias Melton Mossy, Thank You Ma'am, Of Cours
14.09 Bath 7 68.0 2338 2.831 21,0 Imogen Mathias Mrs Meader, Bascinet, Harlington
23.08 Ffos Las 7 62.1 3219 3.527 6,0 Imogen Mathias It's All About You, Russian Rumour, Captain
02.08 Musselburgh 2 64.9 2615 3.477 6,0 Imogen Mathias Tafsir, Pride Of Nepal

3
ML: 3,75

75.70

Broadway Honey
6j. ch S (Zambezi Sun - Broadway Theatre)

Trainer: N & W Twiston-Davies
Besitzer: Willy Twiston-Davies

Non Runner

25.11 Hereford 3 66.7 3957 4.193 26,0 Sam Twiston-Davies Marsiac, Noahsgreatrainbow
30.10 Stratford 3 70.8 4432 4.807 21,0 Sam Twiston-Davies A Path To Ronda, Followango
27.09 Market Rasen 5 73.0 3333 3.961 9,5 Sam Twiston-Davies Lady Tadita, Settle Down Jill, Centurion's Si
08.03 Hereford 8 70.8 3267 2.451 6,5 Finn Lambert Celestron Star, Gaelic Saint, Uptown Lass

4
ML: 3,5

73.50

Lydeard Girl
5j. b S (Frontiersman - Eardisland)

Trainer: K Woollacott
Besitzer: House Family Partnership

Ben Godfrey

08.01 Taunton 4 70.3 3314 5.446 10,0 Ben Godfrey Crest Of Stars, Explode, Monsun Climate
11.12 Taunton 6 66.7 3314 4.955 67,0 Brendan Powell Knock Off Soxs, Guardami Ancora, Stanner
27.11 Taunton 5 66.7 3314 4.955 126,0 Sean Houlihan Miss Altea Blue, Knock Off Soxs, Pure Logic
05.11 Chepstow 7 67.6 3233 2.451 101,0 Ben Godfrey Sea The Day, Lion Rose Sivola, Sailing By
16.01 Wincanton 8 64.4 3063 2.178 51,0 Ben Godfrey Bossman Jack, Necronaut, Constantinian

5
ML: 34,0

68.00

Ezmerellda
6j. b S (Intello - Elraazy)

Trainer: S-J Davies
Besitzer: Andrew Gough

James Best

26.01 Hereford 4 69.9 3957 3.248 67,0 James Best Princess Keri, Gower Spirit, Chosen Bae
20.12 Hereford U 70.8 3267 4.119 81,0 Shane Fenelon No Guarantee, Chevington, East End Girl
19.03 Haydock 4 68.9 4270 5.357 26,0 James Best Could Be Trouble, Wrappedinrubies, Kazont
18.02 Wolverhampton 7 61.2 2815 3.140 12,0 Grace McEntee Mamdoh, Daaris, Trackman
02.01 Huntingdon 4 74.8 4156 3.812 11,0 Thomas Bellamy Rockola, Ask Me Another, Call Blue

6
ML: 4,0

64.40

Shesupincourt
9j. b S (Court Cave - Supreme Cove)

Trainer: R Potter
Besitzer: Nick Price

Benjamin Poste

30.01 Ffos Las U 66.2 3898 3.248 6,5 Freddie Mitchell Stamina Chope, Benignitas, Seasmoke
20.01 Leicester 3 64.4 4124 3.169 11,0 Roisin Leech Queen Of Steel, After Many Days
31.12 Uttoxeter 8 65.8 4691 3.248 34,0 Benjamin Poste Bollin Thou, Glengolly, La Higuera
30.11 Leicester 4 66.7 4124 3.169 8,5 Benjamin Poste Stamina Chope, Smile Back, Girl Of Gold
07.11 Hexham 5 67.6 4866 5.255 9,0 Ned Fox Eveque, King Of Cong, I See The Sea

7
ML: 17,0

64.40

Dawn's Desire
6j. b S (Milan - Ma Baker)

Trainer: R Walford
Besitzer: Ann & Tony Gale

Harry Kimber

08.12 Fontwell 6 64.4 4375 3.248 23,0 Harry Kimber Mask Of Zorro, El Bandido Pancho, Ferret J
17.11 Exeter 4 69.9 3723 3.812 251,0 Harry Kimber Supreme Malinas, A Path To Ronda, Merely
05.11 Chepstow 9 68.5 3914 4.193 251,0 Harry Kimber Rocking Man, Carlenrig, Gillespie
06.03 Wincanton 11 69.9 3063 3.812 301,0 Harry Kimber Miss Altea Blue, Blacksamssenorita, D Day 
04.02 Taunton U 70.8 3314 7.134 41,0 Harry Kimber Tour Ovalie, Barrabool, Anno Power

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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6
17:00

4199 m
6.049 

Cross

Richard Layton Charity Raceday 16th April Handicap Chase
Rennpreis: 6.049  (3.248 1.494 747 374 186)

1
4199

ML: 4,33

76.20

Benignitas
9j. b S (Fracas - Saintly Hertfield)

Trainer: Gordon Treacy
Besitzer: Rathkenny Racing Syndicate

Rian Corcoran

30.01 Ffos Las 2 75.7 3898 3.248 15,0 Rian Corcoran Stamina Chope, Seasmoke
09.01 Exeter 6 74.8 4350 3.697 67,0 Rian Corcoran Robber's Bridge, Shuil Ceoil, Moorland Ram
16.03 Chepstow 3 72.1 3914 4.193 17,0 Alan Johns Jena D'oudairies, Bellas Bridge
09.02 Chepstow 3 67.6 3229 4.193 126,0 Alan Johns Juby Ball, Ben Solo
12.05 Upcott Cross 3 73.0 4828 4.193 5,0 D Andrews Important Notice, Summer Jam

2
ML: 3,75

75.70

Copper Cove
9j. b W (Jet Away - Cherry Island)

Trainer: Dominic Elsworth
Besitzer: Clontyseer Racing Ltd

Thomas Bellamy

08.01 Ffos Las 2 74.8 3184 3.248 3,5 Kielan Woods El Gavilan, Getaway With You
22.10 Worcester U 72.6 4023 3.248 13,0 Thomas Bellamy Glance Of Glory, Play Pretend, Ghasham
15.09 Worcester 4 76.2 4023 3.248 23,0 C Gethings Shantou Lucky, Diamond Geezer, Lady Hen
31.08 Worcester U 72.1 4023 4.066 21,0 C Gethings Walk Of No Shame, Oslo, Sharp Glance
28.03 Fontwell 4 74.8 3568 3.248 7,5 Jonjo O'Neill Jr. Ilitch, Ugo Bingo, Sambezi

3
ML: 11,0

73.90

L'empire Vert
6j. b W (Blue Bresil - Femme En Or)

Trainer: Sheila Lewis
Besitzer: E A R Morgans, C A Pengelly

R Patrick

03.12 Ludlow 4 68.0 3211 5.357 7,5 Sean Houlihan Supreme George, Nordic Tiger, Disco Annie
25.11 Hereford U 73.0 3226 3.248 5,0 Callum Pritchard Danny's Friend, Electric Eddy, Chestnut Pet
06.11 Ludlow 1 76.2 3211 5.075 4,0 Callum Pritchard Outback Frontiers
22.10 Worcester 9 68.9 3219 4.066 41,0 Sean Houlihan French Emperor, King Ulanda, Lucky Bere
16.04 Ffos Las 8 76.2 3184 4.568 11,0 Sean Houlihan Rodney, Gavin, Kylenoe Dancer

4
ML: 5,5

73.50

Kingcormac
10j. b W (Shirocco - On The Up)

Trainer: J Tickle
Besitzer: Maddox Langdon Johns & Tic

Taylor Fisher

09.01 Exeter 7 64.9 3520 5.413 8,0 Taylor Fisher Bonza Boy, Royal Mer, Risk De Pluie
10.12 Hereford 1 68.9 4201 3.248 8,5 Callum Pritchard Cornish Comedy, Martalmix'jac
07.03 Leicester 5 69.9 4046 4.225 8,5 Taylor Fisher Bumpy Evans, Nine Nine Nine, King Of Braz
12.02 Hereford 2 68.9 4201 3.248 15,0 Taylor Fisher Everyonesacritic, Mourzouk
01.01 Exeter U 64.9 4877 5.491 19,0 Taylor Fisher Katate Dori, Good Friday Fairy, Bampton St

5
ML: 11,0

71.70

Ahanaglogh
7j. b W (Watar - Wizzy)

Trainer: F O'Brien
Besitzer: De La Haye Lewis Newman L

Tom Broughton

12.01 Hereford 8 71.2 3267 5.446 301,0 Tom Broughton Loaded And Locked, Glancing Jack, Wester
27.12 Chepstow 10 69.9 3233 9.476 201,0 Jack Hogan Mossy Fen Road, Spectacularsunrise, Tenn
05.12 Exeter 10 69.9 3366 3.812 101,0 Tom Broughton Gentleman Toboot, Klub De Reve, Tenness
26.06 Worcester 5 70.8 3219 2.451 5,5 Tom Broughton Getaway Vic, Loki's Mischief, Remember M
14.04 Cotley 3 74.4 4828 2.451 5,0 Martin McIntyre Myfanwy, City Silk

6
ML: 7,5

70.80

Everyonesacritic
7j. b W (Hillstar - Loughbricklandrose)

Trainer: Evan Williams
Besitzer: Janet Davies

Isabel Williams

01.02 Market Rasen 3 69.4 3853 4.225 8,0 Isabel Williams Florita, Chief Black Robe
11.01 Fontwell 3 70.3 3917 3.909 7,0 Isabel Williams Alright Dai, Hatos
10.12 Leicester 4 70.8 4564 3.697 5,0 S Bowen Amazing Cleni, Nine Nine Nine, Kingston G
09.11 Ffos Las 7 64.9 4789 7.922 13,0 Isabel Williams Howaya Now, Lazy Sunday, Pachacuti
22.04 Hereford 2 68.9 4201 3.248 2,2 Adam Wedge Jimmyjeroo, Chestnut Pete

7
ML: 21,0

68.90

Jack Doyen
10j. b W (Doyen - Reynella Cross)

Trainer: B I Case
Besitzer: Wardington Hopefuls

J M Quinlan

10.12 Hereford 6 67.6 4201 3.248 17,0 J M Quinlan Kingcormac, Cornish Comedy, Martalmix'jac
25.11 Southwell U 67.6 4104 3.248 12,0 J M Quinlan Bravethewaves, Ceolwulf, Onewayortother
31.12 Warwick 3 65.8 4023 3.812 8,0 J M Quinlan Noche Negra, John W Creasy
06.12 Sedgefield 2 68.9 4250 3.294 6,5 J M Quinlan The Paddy Pie, Imperial Rule
08.11 Fontwell 2 66.2 3917 3.248 13,0 J M Quinlan West Orchard, Leading Swoop

8
ML: 15,0

67.60

Three Zambezi's
6j. b W (Zambezi Sun - Storming Run)

Trainer: Christian Williams
Besitzer: G A Moore

Jack Tudor

05.12 Exeter U 64.4 3723 3.301 12,0 Brendan Powell Zainy Champ, Jack Hoola, Clear Storm
05.11 Chepstow 11 67.6 3914 3.248 34,0 Jack Tudor Crossbeau, Locked Down Lad, Highbury Hill
20.02 Lingfield 3 68.5 4627 3.435 2,2 Jack Tudor Has Troke, Weaver's Answer
31.12 Warwick U 68.5 3822 3.301 29,0 Jack Tudor Lord Of All Saints, Definite Dream, Stardhe
26.11 Southwell 9 69.9 3184 3.248 41,0 Jack Tudor Neigh Botha, Runaway Train, Window Of Ti

9
ML: 13,0

67.60

Greenways
7j. gr W (Jukebox Jury - Terme Cay)

Trainer: R Potter
Besitzer: Nick Price

Benjamin Poste

21.10 Exeter 5 67.6 3723 3.477 11,0 James King Hillsin, Ugo Bingo, Saucats
13.10 Hereford U 69.9 4201 3.248 7,0 Benjamin Macey Lelant, Jimmyjeroo, Zacony Rebel
02.10 Southwell 5 71.7 4104 3.248 7,5 Benjamin Macey Couldbeaweapon, Heaven Smart, Atreides
23.08 Cartmel 9 68.9 3462 4.146 8,0 Ned Fox Ambassador, Mojo Ego, Vocal Duke
19.07 Market Rasen 3 65.8 3459 8.839 4,3 Benjamin Macey Lermoos Legend, Prospect House

10
ML: 51,0

65.80

Est Illic
12j. b W (Court Cave - Ten Friends)

Trainer: S-J Davies
Besitzer: Andrew Gough

James Best

15.01 Ludlow 5 66.2 4783 3.961 34,0 Shane Fenelon Annie Express, Anytrixwilldo, Haut Folin
17.12 Ludlow 7 64.4 4033 5.281 67,0 Tabitha Worsley Followcato, Pepe Le Moko, Planned Paradis
01.06 Worcester 7 69.4 4627 3.908 10,0 James Turner Kennack Bay, Just In A Bit, Song Of Earth
14.05 Southwell 4 64.4 4883 4.700 12,0 James Best Jessie Lightfoot, James Jet, Bbold
25.04 Huntingdon 2 65.3 4745 4.489 12,0 James Best Getaway Glory, King Of The Hill

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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7
17:33

3955 m
7.574 

H

Green Dragon Hotel Hereford Handicap Hurdle
Rennpreis: 7.574  (4.066 1.871 936 468 233)

1
3955

ML: 6,5

76.20

Bingoo
10j. b W (Eastern Anthem - It's A Discovery)

Trainer: R L Llewellyn
Besitzer: Glastonburys, Bibby & Llewell

Charlie Price

28.12 Leicester 2 71.2 3121 7.922 4,5 Charlie Price Double Oban, Gentleman Toboot
15.02 Haydock U 69.4 4881 16.338 81,0 Charlotte Jones One Big Bang, Doddiethegreat, Chasingoutt
26.12 Aintree 7 71.2 4023 20.812 15,0 Charlotte Jones Red Dirt Road, Patriotik, Uncle Bert
03.11 Carlisle U 72.6 4022 18.210 13,0 Charlotte Jones Castle Rushen, Dunnet Head, Punta Del Est
25.04 Perth 3 74.8 4055 7.922 6,5 Charlotte Jones Rambo T, Choose A Copper

2
ML: 3,25

75.70

King Jon Oliver
6j. b W (Karaktar - Firenza Bella)

Trainer: O Murphy
Besitzer: He's A Karaktar

Robert-T. Dunne

18.01 Fakenham 1 73.5 4024 5.446 3,5 R T Dunne Clay Pigeons, Oneinthewell
06.10 Tipperary 2 71.7 3969 4.959 2,6 John Shinnick Watchful Protector, Obey The Order
02.05 Punchestown 17 76.2 3787 7.438 21,0 M J Love Soldier In Milan, King Rasko Grey, Catchint
03.04 Naas 3 75.3 3219 5.950 17,0 Tiernan Power Roche Zoffman, Kara Sacre

3
ML: 13,0

74.40

Canty Bay
9j. b W (Shantou - Afairs)

Trainer: E C Lavelle
Besitzer: Gordon Macintosh

Ben Jones

19.01 Lingfield 8 77.1 3923 4.066 8,0 Ben Jones Luwdvig, Godot, Karton Plein
30.10 Newton Abbot 4 72.6 4336 9.849 9,5 Thomas Bellamy Catch Him Derry, Flight Deck, Astronomic Vi
11.04 Taunton 2 71.2 4808 8.529 8,0 Thomas Bellamy Knowsley Road, Isaac Des Obeaux
16.03 Uttoxeter 7 72.6 4012 10.562 7,0 Thomas Bellamy Santos Blue, Monviel, One Eye On Vegas
21.02 Ludlow 1 74.8 4275 5.357 3,5 Thomas Bellamy Honneur D'Ajonc, Le Grand Lion

4
ML: 4,33

74.40

Lucky Bere
5j. b W (Seahenge - Niska)

Trainer: K Woollacott
Besitzer: B Marsh

Harry Cobden

15.01 Wincanton 1 70.8 3986 5.280 8,5 H Cobden Le Soleil Reve, Meatloaf
14.11 Cheltenham 8 69.4 3298 10.892 19,0 Jack Tudor French Emperor, Jack Hyde, Frontier Prince
22.10 Worcester 3 75.7 3219 4.066 11,0 H Cobden French Emperor, King Ulanda
08.03 Sandown 3 70.8 3215 9.105 5,5 Joshua Newman Narragansett, Galactic Charm
08.02 Warwick 3 70.8 3219 8.714 3,7 Callum Pritchard Aviemore, Ocean Conquest

5
ML: 9,0

73.00

Libre De Choeur
6j. b W (Choeur Du Nord - Libre Lady)

Trainer: C Boultbee-Brooks
Besitzer: C & C Boultbee Brooks

R Patrick

23.01 Warwick 6 73.0 5034 4.753 3,1 R Patrick Gwennie May Star, Jalisco Star, Dwight K S
11.12 Warwick 2 72.6 4229 4.753 8,5 R Patrick Yellow Star, Marlacoo
14.11 Southwell 5 74.8 4104 4.066 5,0 R Patrick Bear Market, Beau Quali, Callin Baton Roug
06.02 Ffos Las 3 72.6 4400 4.193 3,5 R Patrick Mountain Mike, Pyleigh Master
12.12 Warwick 3 71.7 4225 3.540 17,0 R Patrick I'm A Lumberjack, As The Fella Says

6
ML: 7,0

73.00

Kel Du Large
6j. b W (No Risk At All - Princesse Selenia)

Trainer: J Williams
Besitzer: Tom Chadney And Friends

C Gethings

18.01 Windsor 7 70.8 4023 10.562 8,0 C Gethings Scorpio Rising, Top Jimmy, Lisbane Park
12.12 Cheltenham 5 65.3 3382 13.202 5,0 C Gethings Fortune De Mer, Continuance, Melon
07.11 Exeter 3 69.9 3366 8.986 1,6 C Gethings Lisbane Park, Pioneer Pete
25.02 Hereford 1 69.9 3267 4.753 1,5 David Noonan Don Virginia, Kalif D'airy
01.01 Cheltenham 1 69.9 2806 14.238 4,5 David Noonan Dirty Den, Sorceleur

7
ML: 17,0

71.70

Oakley
8j. b W (Protectionist - Ovambo Lady)

Trainer: Evan Williams
Besitzer: R E R Williams

Osian Radford

27.12 Chepstow 10 73.5 3233 8.714 8,0 Ellis Collier Another Fine Mess, Razzle Dazzle Boy, Ch
25.11 Hereford 1 74.4 3957 3.248 13,0 Ellis Collier Little Pi, Golden Identity
21.10 Exeter 3 71.7 3723 3.812 2,5 Isabel Williams Start Again, Oakley's Way
28.09 Ffos Las 7 73.9 2012 3.278 17,0 Eleanor Williams Zambezi Magic, Burano Murano, Kirkuila
15.05 Clonmel U 75.7 3948 4.959 3,5 Danny Mullins Adaliz, Sharetheknowledge, Silas Marner

8
ML: 11,0

69.40

Don Rafael
6j. b W (Always Dreaming - Palinodie)

Trainer: S Drinkwater
Besitzer: The Lucky Seven

Benjamin Macey

14.12 Southwell 3 71.7 4104 4.066 6,5 Benjamin Macey Just Her Type, Gold Link
03.11 Hereford 1 75.7 3957 3.248 3,7 Oscar Palmer Old Bridge, Knightsbridge
11.05 Plumpton 3 69.4 4128 6.020 3,7 Freddie Keighley D'jo Dela Barriere, Hecouldbetheone
12.04 Bangor-On-Dee 6 74.4 3935 5.281 5,0 Daire James McConvill Gwennie May Star, Lune De La Mer, Camar
09.03 Warwick 4 72.6 3219 4.753 7,0 Daire James McConvill Aggagio, Ilitch, King Ulanda

Ergebnis: Quoten:


